Tuesday, June 14, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to open a public hearing for the FY2021-2022 Budget Amendment.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

There were no public comments and no comments received by the Auditor.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to close the public hearing.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adopt Resolution 22-51 to approve an appropriation to the FY2021-2022 budget.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve additional scaffolding from All-American Scaffold for the Grand Courtroom in the amount of \$5,005.60.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-52 to approve the Plat of Hunter Sub-division described as follows: Located in the Northeast ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 1, Township 80 North, Range 21 West of the 5th P.M., Jasper County, Iowa.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-53 to approve the Plat of Hunter 2nd Sub-division described as follows: Located in the Northwest Fractional ¼ of the Northwest Fractional ¼ of Section 6, Township 80 North, Range 20 West of the 5th P.M., Jasper County, Iowa.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Bids were opened for the sale of 1410 Jade Street in Kellogg, (Lakeview Sub-division .78 acres). There was one bidder, and his bid was \$31,000.

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to accept the bid and sell the property located at 1410 Jade Street in Kellogg (Lakeview Sub-division .78 acres), to Ty Griffin in the amount of \$31,000.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve a temporary liquor license for the Green Castle Tavern from June 23, 2022, through June 27, 2022, at Ashton Park.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve the list of eligible applicants certified by the Civil Service Commission and they are as follows: Ben Bailey and Matthew R. Ruzicka.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

| | Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Board of Supervisors minutes for June | |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| 7, 202 | 22. | |
| YEA: | CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA | |
| | Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to adjourn t | the Tuesday, June 14, 2022, meeting of the |
| Jasper County Board of Supervisors. | | |
| YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA | | |
| | | |
| | Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor | Brandon Talsma, Chairman |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |